FORM PTO-1618A 12-07-1	U.S. Department of Commerce				
A Marian	Trademark Office				
1009149 TRADEMA	97 HEET NOV - 9 1998				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	☐ Assignment ☐ License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date  Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Withit Day Year				
Corrective Document	☑ Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	☐ Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
	Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name Portable Software Corporation	07301998				
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limit	ed Partnership 🗵 Corporation 🗆 Association				
Other					
	ashington corporation				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Concur Technologies, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 6222 185 <sup>th</sup> Avenue NE					
Address (line 2)	09052				
Address (line 3) Redmond City	WA/USA 98052 State/Country Zip Code				
	If document to be recorded is an				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is				
	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
☐ Other	representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization a V	Washington corporation				
P/04/1998 INFUYEN 00000280 2018150 \ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
1 FC:481 40.00 0P					
FC1482 350.00 0P					
	minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gothering				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0143

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY PAGE 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Represent	ative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Nam	e and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 6504940600
Name	Fenwick & West LLP, c/o Mitchell	Zimmerman, Esq.
Address (line 1)	Two Palo Alto Square	
Address (line 2)	Suite 800	
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, California 94306	
Address (line 4)		
	otal number of pages of the attached contract attachments.	onveyance document # 2
	tion Number(s) or Registration Num ademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registratio	nber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trade Appli	ication Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
75257792 75	431375 75518472	2018150
75257763 75	75529265	2044610
75257365 75	<b>75527700</b>	
Number of Propertie	Enter the total number of prope	erties involved. # 15
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 390.00
Method of Payme Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	·1	nber: # 50-0261
Statement and Signa	ture	
To the best of my copy of the origin	knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat al document. Charges to deposit account are	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true authorized, as indicated herein.
/ mi	Jhune-	Nw. 9,1998
Mitchell Zimmerman	Esq. 9108619272005	Date Signed
Por at Pendar "Express 1.1% in the dath Indicat for Tirado harks, 2900 C	is paper or fee is being decretish with the United States  If the Past Office to Addressed service under 37 CFR  Jack is and is addressed to Assist the Commissioner  Drysta Dr., Addressed WA 222000013.  One  of person mailing paper or fee)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0144 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY PAGE 3								
Conveying Part	onveying Party  I Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year							
Name Formerly								
☐ Individua☐ Other ☐	I ☐ Gen	neral Partnership	☐ Limit	ted Partnership [	Corpora	ation 🗆	Association	
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization								
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Enter Additional Receiving Party								
Nam	L							
DBA/AKA/T.	4							
Composed of								
Address (line 1								
Address (line 2								
Address (line 3	i)	City		State/Country		Zip Co	ode	
☐ Individual ☐ Corporatio ☐ Other ☐	_	General Partnership Association		Limited Partnership	a n a re	f document to be ssignment and the	recorded is an e receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached. t be a separate	
☐ Citizens	ship/State of In	ncorporation/Organiz	ation					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)								
Trade Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)								
75533329								
75533518								
75550938								
75551168			_					
	] [		]					

TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0145

## STATE of WASHINGTON



I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

### PORTABLE SOFTWARE CORPORATION

Changing name to CONCUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

as filed in this office on August 3, 1998.



Date: August 4, 1998

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



Ralph Munro, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0146

Val: 08/03/1998 - 139652 193.00 on 08/03/1998 Draw - 08/03/1998 - 10

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

STATE OF WASHINGTON

OF

PORTABLE SOFTWARE CORPORATION

ECRETARY OF STATE

- 1. The name of the corporation is Portable Software Corporation.
- 2. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation adopted by the Board of Directors is to Article 1, which is being amended in its entirety to read as follows:
  - "The name of the corporation is Concur Technologies, Inc."
- 3. The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.
- 4. The date of the adoption of such amendment by the Board of Directors is July 29, 1998.
- 5. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder approval pursuant to RCW 23B.10.020.

EXECUTED this 30th day of July, 1998.

PORTABLE SOFTWARE CORPORATION

Bv

Sterling Wilson, Vice President

21041/00011/772354 V

TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0147

**RECORDED: 11/09/1998**